c\TY Of

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

WWW. manitowoc.org

February 1, 2024

TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBJECT: 2024 Televising Miscellaneous Sewers | — Project #WU-24-5

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the January 24, 2024, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to
receive bids for 2024 Televising Miscellaneous Sewers | — Project #/WU-24-5. City Clerk
reported having received five (5) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through
Quest, and are as follows:

Name Bid Bond Base Bid

Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC Bid Bond $40,882.48
Great Lakes TV Seal, Inc Bid Bond $59,417.11
AQUALIS Bid Bond $59,912.72
Speedy Clean Drain & Sewer Bid Bond $62,887.80
National Power Rodding Corp Bid Bond $479.456.85

“Moved by Reed, seconded by Reckelberg, and unanimously carried to refer the bid
to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays,

none.”

Very Truly Yours,

Lﬁfwnﬁ@f\

MACKENZIE REED

MACKENZIE REFD, WCMC, CI'TY CLERK / DEPUTY TREASURLER
CI'TY HALL = 900 QUAY STREFT = MANITOWOC, WI = 54220-1513
PHONL. (920) 686-6950 = FAX (920) 686-6959 = MRELED@MANITOWOC.ORG



Item # Item Description
Cleaning & Televising Sanitary Sewers

1 Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe

2 Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe

3 Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe

4 Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe

5 Heavy Cleaning

6 Root Cutting

7 Televising 15" Sewer Pipe

8 Televising 12" Sewer Pipe

9 Televising 10" Sewer Pipe
10 Televising 8" Sewer Pipe

Cleaning & Televising Storm Sewers

11 Cleaning 54" Sewer Pipe
12 Cleaning 42" Sewer Pipe
13 Cleaning 36" Sewer Pipe
14 Cleaning 30" Sewer Pipe
15 Cleaning 27" Sewer Pipe
16 Cleaning 24" Sewer Pipe
17 Cleaning 21" Sewer Pipe
18 Cleaning 18" Sewer Pipe
19 Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe
20 Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe
21 Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe
22 Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe
23 Heavy Cleaning

24 Root Cutting

25 Televising 54" Sewer Pipe
26 Televising 42" Sewer Pipe
27 Televising 36" Sewer Pipe
28 Televising 30" Sewer Pipe
25 Televising 54" Sewer Pipe
30 Televising 24" Sewer Pipe
31 Televising 21" Sewer Pipe
32 Televising 18" Sewer Pipe
33 Televising 15" Sewer Pipe
34 Televising 12" Sewer Pipe
35 Televising 10" Sewer Pipe
36 Televising 8" Sewer Pipe

BASE BID TOTAL:

UofM

LF

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

1778
4729
4308
20983
2000
2000
1778
4729
4308
20983

359

337
1299
1131
1179
1006

454
2231
2325
4488
2089
1192
2000
1000

359

337
1299
1131
1179

454
2231
2325
4488
2099
1192

#WU-24-5 TELEVISING MISCELLANEOUS SEWERS | (#8915571)
BID DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

Extension Unit Price

$24,566.48
$0.41 $728.98
50.41 5$1,938.89
$0.41  $1,766.28
50.41  $8,603.03
50.10 $200.00
$0.10 $200.00
50.35 $622.30
5035 $1,655.15
$0.35  $1,507.80
$0.35 $7,344.05
$16,316.00
$0.50 $179.50
$0.50 $168.50
$0.50 $649.50
$0.50 $565.50
$0.50 $589.50
$0.50 $503.00
$0.50 $227.00
$0.50 51,115.50
50.50 5$1,162.50
$0.50 $2,244.00
$0.50  $1,049.50
$0.50 $596.00
$0.25 $500.00
$0.25 $250.00
$0.36 $129.24
50.36 $121.32
$0.36 5467.64
50.36 $407.16
$0.36 $424.44
5036 $362.16
$0.36 $163.44
50.36 $803.16
$0.36 $837.00
$0.36  $1,615.68
$0.36 $755.64
50.36 $429.12

$40,882.48

Green Bay Pipe & TV, Great Lakes TV Seal,
LLC
Qty Unit Price

Speedy Clean Drain &

National Power

Inc. el Sewer Rodding Corp
Extension Unit Price  Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
$36,923.86 $37,049.72 $38,977.80 $222,539.65
$0.55 $977.90 $0.58 51,031.24 50.56 $995.68 52.00 $3,556.00
$0.55  $2,600.95 $0.58 52,742.82 $0.56 $2,648.24 $1.65 $7,802.85
50.55 $2,369.40 S50.58 52,498.64 $0.56  $2,412.48 $1.40 $6,031.20
40.55 $11,540.65 $0.58 $12,170.14 $0.56 $11,750.48 $1.15  $24,130.45
$1.00  $2,000.00 $0.20 $400.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $10,000.00
$0.45 $900.00 $0.20 $400.00 $1.00  $2,000.00 $5.00  510,000.00
$0.52 $924.56 $0.56 $995.68 $0.54 $960.12 $5.50 $9,779.00
$0.52  $2,459.08 50.56 52,648.24 $0.54  $2,553.66 $5.15  $24,354.35
50.52 $2,240.16 5056 52,412.48 $0.54  $2,326.32 $5.10 $21,970.80
50.52 $10,911.16 $0.56 $11,750.48 $0.54 $11,330.82 $5.00 $104,915.00
$22,493.25 $22,863.00 $23,910.00 $256,917.20

$0.70 $251.30 50.63 $§226.17 $0.56 $201.04 $20.00 $7,180.00
$0.70 $235.90 $0.63 $212.31 $0.56 $188.72 $20.00 $6,740.00
50.70 $909.30 $0.63 $818.37 $0.56 $727.44 $10.00  $12,990.00
$0.65 §735.15 $0.63 $712.53 $0.56 $633.36 $7.00 $7,917.00
50.65 $766.35 $0.63 $742.77 50.56 $660.24 $7.00 $8,253.00
50.65 $653.90 $0.63 $633.78 $0.56 $563.36 $5.00 $5,030.00
$0.65 $295.10 $0.63 $286.02 50.56 $254,24 $5.00 $2,270.00
$0.55  $1,227.05 $0.63  $1,405.53 S0.56  5$1,249.36 $3.00 $6,693.00
$0.55 $1,278.75 $0.63 51,464.75 5056 5$1,302.00 $2.00 $4,650.00
$0.55 $2,468.40 $0.63 5$2,827.44 30.56 $2,513.28 $1.65 $7,405.20
$0.55 $1,154.45 $0.63  5$1,322.37 $0.56 51,175.44 $1.40 $2,938.60
$0.55 $655.60 $0.63 $750.96 $0.56 $667.52 $1.15 $1,370.80
$1.00  $2,000.00 50.20 $400.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $5.00  $10,000.00
50.45 $450.00 $0.20 $200.00 $2.00 5$2,000.00 $5.00 $5,000.00
$0.52 $186.68 $0.60 $215.40 $0.54 $193.86 $25.00 $8,975.00
$0.52 $175.24 $0.60 $202.20 $0.54 $181.98 $25.00 $8,425.00
$0.52 $675.48 $0.60 $779.40 50.54 5701.46 520.00 $25,980.00
$0.52 $588.12 $0.60 5678.60 50.54 $610.74 520.00 $22,620.00
$0.52 $613.08 $0.60 $707.40 $0.54 $636.66 $15.00 $17,685.00
$0.52 §523.12 $0.60 $603.60 $0.54 $543.24 $12.00 $12,072.00
$0.52 $236.08 $0.60 $272.40 $0.54 $245.16 $10.00 $4,540.00
$0.52 $1,160.12 50.60 51,338.60 3$0.54 5$1,204.74 $7.00 $15,617.00
$0.52 $1,209.00 50.60  $1,395.00 $0.54  $1,255.50 $5.50 512,787.50
50.52  $2,333.76 50.60  $2,692.80 $0.54 $2,423.52 $5.15  $23,113.20
$0.52  $1,091.48 $0.60  $1,259.40 $0.54 5$1,133.46 $5.10 $10,704.90
$0.52 $619.84 $0.60 $715.20 $0.54 $643.68 $5.00 $5,960.00

$59,417.11

$59,912.72

$62,887.80

$479,456.85




