

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

February 1, 2024

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2024 Televising Miscellaneous Sewers I – Project #WU-24-5

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the January 24, 2024, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2024 Televising Miscellaneous Sewers I – Project #WU-24-5. City Clerk reported having received five (5) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC	Bid Bond	\$40,882.48
Great Lakes TV Seal, Inc	Bid Bond	\$59,417.11
AQUALIS	Bid Bond	\$59,912.72
Speedy Clean Drain & Sewer	Bid Bond	\$62,887.80
National Power Rodding Corp	Bid Bond	\$479.456.85

"Moved by Reed, seconded by Reckelberg, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

#WU-24-5 TELEVISING MISCELLANEOUS SEWERS I (#8915571)

BID DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

				Pipe & TV, LC		es TV Seal, nc.	AQI	JALIS		ean Drain & wer		nal Power ling Corp	
Item# Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Cleaning & Televising Sanitary Sewers			\$24,566.48		\$36,	923.86	\$37,0	\$37,049.72		\$38,977.80		\$222,539.65	
1 Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	1778	\$0.41	\$728.98	\$0.55	\$977.90	\$0.58	\$1,031.24	\$0.56	\$995.68	\$2.00	\$3,556.00	
2 Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	4729	\$0.41	\$1,938.89	\$0.55	\$2,600.95	\$0.58	\$2,742.82	\$0.56	\$2,648.24	\$1.65	\$7,802.85	
3 Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	4308	\$0.41	\$1,766.28	\$0.55	\$2,369.40	\$0.58	\$2,498.64	\$0.56	\$2,412.48	\$1.40	\$6,031.20	
4 Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	20983	\$0.41	\$8,603.03	\$0.55	\$11,540.65	\$0.58	\$12,170.14	\$0.56	\$11,750.48	\$1.15	\$24,130.45	
5 Heavy Cleaning	LF	2000	\$0.10	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.20	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	
6 Root Cutting	LF	2000	\$0.10	\$200.00	\$0.45	\$900.00	\$0.20	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	
7 Televising 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	1778	\$0.35	\$622.30	\$0.52	\$924.56	\$0.56	\$995.68	\$0.54	\$960.12	\$5.50	\$9,779.00	
8 Televising 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	4729	\$0.35	\$1,655.15	\$0.52	\$2,459.08	\$0.56	\$2,648.24	\$0.54	\$2,553.66	\$5.15	\$24,354.35	
9 Televising 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	4308	\$0.35	\$1,507.80	\$0.52	\$2,240.16	\$0.56	\$2,412.48	\$0.54	\$2,326.32	\$5.10	\$21,970.80	
10 Televising 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	20983	\$0.35	\$7,344.05	\$0.52	\$10,911.16	\$0.56	\$11,750.48	\$0.54	\$11,330.82	\$5.00	\$104,915.00	
Cleaning & Televising Storm Sewers			\$16,3	316.00	\$22,	493.25	\$22,	363.00	\$23,			5,917.20	
11 Cleaning 54" Sewer Pipe	LF	359	\$0.50	\$179.50	\$0.70	\$251.30	\$0.63	\$226.17	\$0.56	\$201.04	\$20.00	\$7,180.00	
12 Cleaning 42" Sewer Pipe	LF	337	\$0.50	\$168.50	\$0.70	\$235.90	\$0.63	\$212.31	\$0.56	\$188.72	\$20.00	\$6,740.00	
13 Cleaning 36" Sewer Pipe	LF	1299	\$0.50	\$649.50	\$0.70	\$909.30	\$0.63	\$818.37	\$0.56	\$727.44	\$10.00	\$12,990.00	
14 Cleaning 30" Sewer Pipe	LF	1131	\$0.50	\$565.50	\$0.65	\$735.15	\$0.63	\$712.53	\$0.56	\$633.36	\$7.00	\$7,917.00	
15 Cleaning 27" Sewer Pipe	LF	1179	\$0.50	\$589.50	\$0.65	\$766.35	\$0.63	\$742.77	\$0.56	\$660.24	\$7.00	\$8,253.00	
16 Cleaning 24" Sewer Pipe	LF	1006	\$0.50	\$503.00	\$0.65	\$653.90	\$0.63	\$633.78	\$0.56	\$563.36	\$5.00	\$5,030.00	
17 Cleaning 21" Sewer Pipe	LF	454	\$0.50	\$227.00	\$0.65	\$295.10	\$0.63	\$286.02	\$0.56	\$254.24	\$5.00	\$2,270.00	
18 Cleaning 18" Sewer Pipe	LF	2231	\$0.50	\$1,115.50	\$0.55	\$1,227.05	\$0.63	\$1,405.53	\$0.56	\$1,249.36	\$3.00	\$6,693.00	
19 Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	2325	\$0.50	\$1,162.50	\$0.55	\$1,278.75	\$0.63	\$1,464.75	\$0.56	\$1,302.00	\$2.00	\$4,650.00	
20 Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	4488	\$0.50	\$2,244.00	\$0.55	\$2,468.40	\$0.63	\$2,827.44	\$0.56	\$2,513.28	\$1.65	\$7,405.20	
21 Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	2099	\$0.50	\$1,049.50	\$0.55	\$1,154.45	\$0.63	\$1,322.37	\$0.56	\$1,175.44	\$1.40	\$2,938.60	
22 Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	1192	\$0.50	\$596.00	\$0.55	\$655.60	\$0.63	\$750.96	\$0.56	\$667.52	\$1.15	\$1,370.80	
23 Heavy Cleaning	LF	2000	\$0.25	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.20	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	
24 Root Cutting	LF	1000	\$0.25	\$250.00	\$0.45	\$450.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	
25 Televising 54" Sewer Pipe	LF	359	\$0.36	\$129.24	\$0.52	\$186.68	\$0.60	\$215.40	\$0.54	\$193.86	\$25.00	\$8,975.00	
26 Televising 42" Sewer Pipe	LF	337	\$0.36	\$121.32	\$0.52	\$175.24	\$0.60	\$202.20	\$0.54	\$181.98	\$25.00	\$8,425.00	
27 Televising 36" Sewer Pipe	LF	1299	\$0.36	\$467.64	\$0.52	\$675.48	\$0.60	\$779.40	\$0.54	\$701.46	\$20.00	\$25,980.00	
28 Televising 30" Sewer Pipe	LF	1131	\$0.36	\$407.16	\$0.52	\$588.12	\$0.60	\$678.60	\$0.54	\$610.74	\$20.00	\$22,620.00	
29 Televising 54" Sewer Pipe	LF	1179	\$0.36	\$424.44	\$0.52	\$613.08	\$0.60	\$707.40	\$0.54	\$636.66	\$15.00	\$17,685.00	
30 Televising 24" Sewer Pipe	LF	1006	\$0.36	\$362.16	\$0.52	\$523.12	\$0.60	\$603.60	\$0.54	\$543.24	\$12.00	\$12,072.00	
31 Televising 21" Sewer Pipe	LF	454	\$0.36	\$163.44	\$0.52	\$236.08	\$0.60	\$272.40	\$0.54	\$245.16	\$10.00	\$4,540.00	
32 Televising 18" Sewer Pipe	LF	2231	\$0.36	\$803.16	\$0.52	\$1,160.12	\$0.60	\$1,338.60	\$0.54	\$1,204.74	\$7.00	\$15,617.00	
33 Televising 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	2325	\$0.36	\$837.00	\$0.52	\$1,209.00	\$0.60	\$1,395.00	\$0.54	\$1,255.50	\$5.50	\$12,787.50	
34 Televising 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	4488	\$0.36	\$1,615.68	\$0.52	\$2,333.76	\$0.60	\$2,692.80	\$0.54	\$2,423.52	\$5.15	\$23,113.20	
35 Televising 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	2099	\$0.36	\$755.64	\$0.52	\$1,091.48	\$0.60	\$1,259.40	\$0.54	\$1,133.46	\$5.10	\$10,704.90	
36 Televising 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	1192	\$0.36	\$429.12	\$0.52	\$619.84	\$0.60	\$715.20	\$0.54	\$643.68	\$5.00	\$5,960.00	
BASE BID TOTA			\$40.5	382.48	\$59.	417.11	\$59.9	12.72	\$62.	887.80	\$479	,456.85	

Commend awarding to